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1.READING GUIDE

This report shows the results from the Learning Questionnaire. The questionnaire was distributed to all students on higher educations in Denmark and the data
was collected from 24th of October to 18th December 2018.

1.1 INDEXSCORES

All responses are recoded to an indexscore on a scale from 1 to 5, where "Don’t know” is coded as missing. Scores above 4 indicates a very good evaluation,
while scores below 2,5 indicates a very bad evaluation.

>=4: very good evaluation

3,5-4: good evaluation

2,5-3,5: bad to medium evaluation
<2,5: very bad evalution

For some questions, the scale is turned around, so that a high value still indicates a good evaluation. These are indicated by an asterix (*).
1.2 INDICATORS

Only students who have answered all questions in the relevant indicator are included. Therefore, “Don’t know”-answers are also excluded from this
calculation.

Students who are studying on another institution (eg. exchange program) and students who don’t know which education program they are in, are excluded
from the calculation of indicators.



2.EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT - MEAN SCORE

>=4: very good evaluation

3,5-4: good evaluation

2,5-3,5: bad to medium evaluation
<2,5: very bad evalution
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2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
Response rate 32% 39% 52% 34% 30% 32% 27% 27% 36% 34%
Number of respondents 628 42 47 58 96 100 51 105 87 42
Educational Environment

Well-being 43 4,2 4,3 4,4 4,5 4,3 4,2 4,4 4,3 4,0
1. lgenerally feel comfortable being with other students in social contexts 43 4,2 43 44 4,5 43 4,2 44 43 4,0
Educational environment (mental) 4,1 4,1 4,0 4,2 4,1 4,1 4,1 4,1 4,1 43
2. My fellow students accept me for who | am 4,4 4,2 4,4 4,6 44 4,4 4,2 4,7 4,4 43
3. Ifeel there is a big pressure on me to perform* 2,7 2,7 2,4 2,8 24 2,9 3,2 2,5 2,6 3,0
4. 1have been bullied on my educational institution within the last 12 months* 4,8 4,8 4,6 4,9 4,7 4,6 4,9 4,8 4,7 4,9
5. Ihave experienced other students being bullied within the last 12 months* 4,6 4,6 4,6 4,8 4,6 44 4,5 4,6 4,7 4,9
Educational environment (physical) 3,8 3,9 4,0 379 3,6 3,8 3,8 3,9 4,0 4,1
6. I think the air quality in the teaching rooms is good 3,5 3,2 3,9 34 32 3,6 3,4 3,6 3,7 4,0
7. lam not disturbed by outside noise when | am in the teaching rooms 3,9 3,9 3,8 3,8 3,8 3,9 4,0 3,9 4,1 3,9
8. Overall, | think there is a suitable temperature in the teaching rooms 3,6 3,6 4,0 3,6 33 3,5 3,6 3,7 3,9 4,2
9. Ithink there is suitable space in the teaching rooms 3,5 3,8 3,7 3,6 2,8 3,4 3,5 3,6 3,9 4,0
10. Allin all, | am satisfied with the cleaning at my educational institution 43 44 44 4,5 4,2 43 4,2 4,4 4,2 4,5
11. I think the sanitary facilities on my educational institution are clean 4,1 4,2 43 43 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,2 3,9 4,2
Educational environment (aesthetic) 3,9 4,1 4,2 3,7 34 3,8 3,5 4,1 4,1 4,1
12.  The teaching rooms are appropriate for the teaching that takes place in them 3,9 4,1 4,2 3,7 34 3,8 3,5 41 41 41



3.EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT - PROPORTION
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2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
Educational Environment
Well-being
1. 1 generally feel comfortable being with Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 6% 3% 1% 5%
other students in social contexts Disagree 2% 5% 0% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 7% 15% 7% 6% 10% 12% 7% 3% 14%
Agree 34% 38% 30% 33% 34% 41% 25% 27% 38% 36%
Strongly agree 52% 43% 53% 55% 57% 45% 53% 60% 52% 40%
Don't know 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Educational environment (mental)
2. My fellow students accept me for who | am  Strongly disagree 1% 5% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Disagree 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 2%
Neither agree nor disagree 6% 7% 9% 2% 5% 7% 12% 2% 9% 10%
Agree 35% 40% 36% 33% 34% 42% 39% 25% 36% 36%
Strongly agree 54% 45% 51% 59% 55% 49% 39% 70% 53% 45%
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7%
3. |Ifeelthere is a big pressure on me to Strongly disagree 6% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7% 14% 6% 7% 7%
Relioi Disagree 19% 19% 15% 21% 17% 21% 22% 15% 21% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 26% 26% 28% 24% 34% 33% 25% 21% 26%
Agree 30% 24% 32% 33% 34% 29% 31% 31% 28% 26%
Strongly agree 17% 21% 23% 12% 22% 8% 0% 23% 23% 10%
Don't know 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%
4. I have been bullied on my educational Strongly disagree 85% 83% 81% 97% 79% 79% 86% 86% 86% 93%
institution within the last 12 months Disagree 9% 12% 11% 0% 18% 11% 6% 8% 8% 2%
Neither agree nor disagree 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Agree 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2%
Strongly agree 1% 2% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2%
5 | have experienced other students being Strongly disagree 74% 67% 79% 84% 74% 68% 65% 70% 77% 88%
it e 58 12 et Disagree 15% 29% 11% 3% 18% 15% 20% 17% 15% 5%
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Agree 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 0%
Strongly agree 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know 3% 0% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5%



Educational environment (physical)
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I think the air quality in the teaching rooms
is good

I am not disturbed by outside noise when |
am in the teaching rooms

Overall, | think there is a suitable
temperature in the teaching rooms

1 think there is suitable space in the
teaching rooms

All'in all, I am satisfied with the cleaning at
my educational institution

| think the sanitary facilities on my
educational institution are clean

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree
Agree

Strongly agree

Don't know

©°

5 . g g £, 4 g g i 5 8 2 g g

zg g 2 52y S 22 £ 5% w2 g 2 2

[ e 28 ) 288 S 5.2 gg g -

2s g g2 853 5% g5 3 E £3 £5 £

28 g g gEs ZES 5§ g3 23 5e 8

= © 20 o0 4 2 o < 2

= a S 5 & a 2 s © = a K

2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018
3% 10% 0% 2% 5% 0% 8% 5% 1% 0%
13% 21% 6% 19% 18% 13% 6% 10% 13% 10%
25% 12% 23% 31% 28% 31% 33% 25% 20% 10%
40% 36% 47% 33% 42% 40% 39% 37% 44% 45%
16% 12% 23% 14% 4% 16% 12% 21% 21% 26%
3% 10% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 10%
3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5%
9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 14% 5% 12%
13% 10% 21% 17% 11% 19% 14% 8% 13% %
2% 52% 36% a1% a8% 41% 33% 38% a5% 43%
32% 26% 30% 28% 27% 30% 41% 37% 37% 33%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5% 7% 0% 3% 8% 7% 10% 2% 2% 0%
16% 19% 9% 21% 21% 19% 12% 18% 10% 7%
12% 7% 11% 12% 20% 13% 12% 12% 9% 5%
45% 40% 57% a5% 39% 3% 39% 40% 53% 52%
23% 26% 23% 19% 13% 18% 25% 28% 25% 36%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
% 5% 6% 3% 15% 6% 10% 10% 2% 0%
15% 10% 11% 10% 32% 19% 12% 12% 7% 10%
14% 14% 11% 19% 14% 20% 20% 8% 15% 12%
43% 43% 47% 50% 33% 41% 31% 47% 51% 45%
20% 29% 26% 16% 6% 14% 27% 24% 25% 33%
0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0%
3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% % 2%
5% 2% a% 9% 6% 5% 8% 2% 3% 2%
46% 38% 43% 31% 54% 56% 45% 46% 45% 36%
46% 52% 51% 59% 36% 36% 41% 49% 44% 60%
0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 0%
5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 11% 10%
12% 19% 15% 9% 14% 8% 12% 13% 10% 7%
45% 36% 38% 41% 54% 51% 41% 49% 41% 33%
36% 43% 47% a7% 27% 32% 37% 35% 33% a5%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5%



| envir (aesthetic)

12.

The teaching rooms are appropriate for the
teaching that takes place in them
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